for the Plan to be in a satisfactory financial position. In order to assess whether the above

contributions program is likely to meet this target, we have projected the Plan’s VBI over the next three

years based on a nil Employer contribution rate.

8 ABB Australia Superannuation Plan (No.1 Fund)

 © 2024 WTW. Proprietary and confidential.
 For WTW and WTW client use only.
 wtwco.com

As can be seen from the graph, on the basis of the selected actuarial assumptions, the calculated

long-term employer contribution rate of nil is sufficient to maintain the VBI well above 100% and

maintain the Plan in a satisfactory financial position, even after removing the estimated amount of

assets relating to Bombardier as at 30 April 2024.

Sensitivity Analysis

It is useful to consider the sensitivity of the analysis above to reasonable variations in the investigation

assumptions. The following table shows the long-term contribution rate calculated, if key assumptions

had been varied as described below:

  This Valuation
Basis

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

Description Base Case Investment
Return + 5%

Investment
return – 5%

Salary
Inflation + 3%

Salary
Inflation – 3%

Discount Rate 6.7% 11.7% 1.7% 6.7% 6.7%

Expected Salary Growth 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 6.2% 0.2%

Long Term Contribution
Rate

-195.0% -217.6% -172.5% -181.2% -209.7%

Projected VBI at
30 April 2027

227% 228% 226% 227% 228%

The results in the table above show that the required Employer contribution rate is only slightly

sensitive to long-term actuarial assumptions and under the scenarios considered a nil contribution rate

would remain appropriate. The Plan’s projected VBI is not expected to be materially different under

these scenarios relative to the base assumptions. This is due to the sizeable surplus in the Plan and

the accumulation nature of benefits applying.

ABB Australia Superannuation Plan (No.1 Fund) 9

Actuarial Investigation as at 30 April 2024
ABB Australia Superannuation Plan (No. 1 Fund)